

FRESH 'N SQUEEZE JUICERS' SPARE PARTS

2005 PRICE GUIDE

Effective 2-9-05

Part Number	Description	U/M	List Price
003015905	SILICONE,WHITE,3 OZ TUBE,DOW	EA	7.93
003015916	ADHESIVE,THD LOCK BLUE,10-ML,	EA	28.14
003015917	ADHESIVE,THD LOCK BLUE,0.5-ML,	EA	2.95
003460053	LUBRICANT,LOCTITE 36781,MULTI	EA	10.05
003460057	LUBRICANT,SUPERLUBE W/TEFLON,	EA	28.24
003625066	ROD,THD,PLT,1/2-20,MCM CARR	FT	4.49
003810007	TAPE,DBL SIDED,3/4"Wx25 MILS	FT	1.50
003890432	TUBING,RD,SMLS,1"OD X .065"W,	FT	14.68
003893539	TUBING,RD,WLD,1-3/8"OD X .065"	FT	8.02
003920132	TUBING,SQ,WLD,1-1/2" X 1/8"W,	FT	8.63
003925089	TUBING,0.187"OD X .093"W,	FT	3.60
003925090	TUBING,5/8"OD X 1/2"ID,CLEAR	FT	0.85
004100010	NUT,CAP,ACORN,1/4-20,SS	EA	0.85
004100018	NUT,CAP,ACORN,3/8-16,SS	EA	1.07
004110063	NUT,HEX,8 1/2-13,MCM CARR	EA	0.85
004110064	NUT,HEX,1/2-13,C/G	EA	0.85
004111022	NUT,HEX,10-24,304SS	EA	0.85
004111032	NUT HEX SS 1/4-20	EA	0.04
004111035	NUT,HEX,1/4-28,SS	EA	0.85
004111040	NUT,HEX,5/16-18,SS	EA	0.06
004111048	NUT,HEX,3/8-16,SS	EA	0.09
004116037	NUT,HEX,JAM,1/2-20,SS	EA	0.85
004116038	NUT,JAM,HEX,LH,1/2-20,303SS	EA	2.20
004116046	NUT,JAM,HEX,5/8-18,SS	EA	0.85
004116047	NUT,JAM,HEX,LH,5/8-18,303SS	EA	4.34
004156041	NUT,HEX S/L,10-24,SS	EA	0.05
004156052	NUT,HEX S/L,1/4-20,SS	EA	0.06
004156063	NUT,HEX S/L LT,5/16-18,SS	EA	0.09
004156064	NUT,HEX,S/L,THIN,5/16-18,SS	EA	0.85
004210035	PIN,DOWEL,5/16"DIA X 1-1/2"LG,	EA	3.85
004220034	PIN,SPRING,1/8" X 7/8"LG,SS,	EA	0.85
004221055	PIN,SPRING,SS,HOPPER,CJ	EA	0.85
004226039	PIN,PULL,3/8"ID X 1-5/8",304SS	EA	4.75
004260015	RIVET,POP,3/16,SS,SSD64SSBS	EA	0.85
004260017	RIVET,POP,1/8,SS,SSD42SSBS	EA	0.85
004260018	RIVET,POP,3/16,SS,SSD66SSBS	EA	0.85
004260019	RIVET,BLIND GRP,1/8"DIA X 1/4"	EA	0.85
004265016	RIVET,POP PAD44ABS,1/8 DIA X .	EA	0.85
004350211	SCREW,CAP HEX GRADE 8,3/8-16 X	EA	0.85
004350407	SCREW,CAP,HEX,3/8-16 X 2"LG,	EA	0.85
004350571	SCREW,CAP,HEX,FULL THREAD,	EA	0.85
004350648	SCREW,CAP,HEX,5/8-11 X 1-1/2",	EA	0.85
004352145	SCREW,CAP,HEX,#10-14 X 3/8",	EA	0.85
004352260	SCREW,CAP,HEX HD,1/4-20X 2 1/2	EA	0.85
004352264	SCREW,CAP HEX,1/4-20 X 2-3/4,S	EA	0.85
004352267	SCREW,CAP HEX,1/4-20 X 3,SS	EA	0.27

Legend: CT : Citrus Juicer
 CJ : Multi-Fruit Juicer
 CZ : Produce Plus Juicer

FRESH 'N SQUEEZE JUICERS' SPARE PARTS

2005 PRICE GUIDE

Effective 2-9-05

Part Number	Description	U/M	List Price
004352280	SCREW,CAP HEX,1/4-28 X 3/4,SS	EA	0.85
004352312	SCREW,CAP HEX,5/16-18 X 5/8,SS	EA	0.12
004352315	SCREW,CAP,HEX,5/16-18 X 3/4"LG	EA	0.85
004352327	SCREW CP HX SS 5/16-18 X 1 1/2	EA	0.19
004352383	SCREW,CAP,HEX,3/8-15 X 1/2"LG,	EA	0.85
004352392	SCREW,CAP,HEX,3/8-16 X 7/8"LG,	EA	0.85
004352398	SCREW,CAP,HEX,FULL THD,3/8-16	EA	0.85
004352404	SCREW,CAP,HEX,3/8-16 X 1-3/4"	EA	0.85
004352410	SCREW,CAP,HEX,3/8-16 X 2-1/4"	EA	0.85
004352571	SCREW,CAP,HEX,1/2-13x1-1/2	EA	1.08
004352572	SCREW,CAP,HEX,LH,1/2-13 X	EA	8.78
004352661	SCREW,CAP,HEX,5/8-11x2-1/2,SS	EA	2.39
004355116	SCREW,CAP,SKT,3/8-16 X 2"LG,	EA	1.94
004356054	SCREW,CAP SOC,1/4-20 X 5/8,SS	EA	0.19
004356069	SCREW,CAP,SKT,1/4-20 X 2"LG,	EA	0.85
004356117	SCREW,CAP SOC,3/8-16 X 2,SS	EA	1.39
004365023	SCREW,SOC FL,1/4-20 X 1-1/4 SS	EA	0.85
004376052	SCREW,HH LAG,PLT,3/8-7 X 7	EA	0.85
004376053	SCREW,HH LAG,PLT,3/8-7 X 8	EA	0.85
004380014	SCREW,MACH FIL SLOTTED,10-24 X	EA	0.85
004385023	SCREW,MACH FL S/L,8-32 X 1/4,S	EA	0.85
004385025	SCREW,MACH FL S/L,8-32 X 5/16,	EA	0.85
004385028	SCREW,SPANNER SEC TYPE,SS,3/8"	EA	0.85
004385029	SCREW,MACH FL,8-32 X 3/8,SS	EA	0.85
004385042	SCREW,FH MACH,10-24 X 1/2 *	EA	0.85
004385043	SCREW,MACH FH,10-24X1/2",SS	EA	0.85
004385053	SCREW,PHILLIPS HD,S/L,#8-32 X	EA	0.85
004392171	SCREW,CAPTIVE,#8-32 X 3/8",	EA	8.05
004392172	SCREW,CAP SOC,1/4-28 X 3/4,SS	EA	0.85
004392173	SCREW,MACH,PAN,#8-32 X 3/8",	EA	0.85
004392174	SCREW,MECH,PAN,#8-32 X 1/2"LG,	EA	0.85
004392175	SCREW,MACH,PAN,#8-32 X 3/4"LG,	EA	0.85
004397018	SCREW,MACH,RD,#4-40 X 1"LG,	EA	0.85
004397024	SCREW,MACH RD HD,6-32X3/16,SS	EA	0.85
004397077	SCREW,MACH,RD,SLOTTED,#8-32 X	EA	0.85
004397129	SCREW,MACH RD,10-24 X 1/4,SS	EA	0.85
004397137	SCREW,MACH,RD,10-24 X 3/8"LG,	EA	0.85
004397142	SCREW,MACH RD,10-32 X 1/2,SS	EA	0.04
004397171	SCREW,MACH RD,10-24X1-1/2,SS	EA	0.11
004401022	SCREW,MACH TRS,NYLOK,PHILL	EA	0.85
004401024	SCREW,MACH TRS,#10-24 X 1/2,SS	EA	0.04
004401026	SCREW,MACH,TRS,PHILLIPS,SS,	EA	0.85
004401032	SCREW,MACH TRS,10-24 X 1,SS,PH	EA	0.85
004401033	SCREW,MACH TRS,10-24 X 1-1/4,	EA	0.85
004401059	SCREW MACH TRUSS 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG S.S.	EA	0.09

Legend: CT : Citrus Juicer
 CJ : Multi-Fruit Juicer
 CZ : Produce Plus Juicer

FRESH 'N SQUEEZE JUICERS' SPARE PARTS

2005 PRICE GUIDE

Effective 2-9-05

Part Number	Description	U/M	List Price
004401073	SCREW,MACH TRS SLOTTED,1/4-20	EA	0.85
004405131	SCREW,CAP,ST SKT,3/8-16 X 3/4"	EA	0.85
004406003	SCREW,MACH,RD,4-40 X 3/16"LG,	EA	0.85
004410046	SCREW,ST,SQ,STL,DOG,3/8-16 X 3/4	EA	1.24
004415017	SCREW,SHLDR,1/4 X 1/4 10-24,SS	EA	4.82
004415019	SCREW,SHLDR,5/16x1x1/4-20"LG,	EA	2.48
004430002	SCREW,THD FORMING,"B",#4 X 3/8	EA	0.85
004440001	SCREW,TAP,PAN "F",4-40 X 3/4",	EA	0.85
004440004	SCREW,TAP,PAN"F"HEAD,6-32 X	EA	0.85
004440010	SCREW,TAP FL "F",4-40 X 3/8,SS	EA	0.85
004440011	SCREW,TAP,PAN"F"HEAD,6-32 X	EA	0.85
004461025	HOOK,#10-24 X 2-1/8"LG,304SS	EA	9.69
004525010	SCREW,MACH FL S/L SLOTTED,6-32	EA	0.85
004541111	SCREW,SOC ST,5/16-18X3/4 SS	EA	0.85
004605007	STANDOFF,HEX,#10-32 X 3/8" X	EA	3.24
004806050	WASHER,LOCK REG,1/4,SS	EA	0.03
004806070	WASHER,LOCK REG,3/8,SS	EA	0.85
004815080	WASHER,PLAIN N,3/8",C/G	EA	0.85
004815082	WASHER,PLAIN W,3/8",C/G	EA	0.85
004815100	WASHER,PLAIN,1/2,N,PLTD	EA	0.85
004816052	WASHER,PLAIN,#10,SS	EA	0.85
004816063	WASHER PLAIN 1/4 S.S.	EA	0.03
004816070	WASHER,PLAIN N,5/16,SS,	EA	0.85
004816080	WASHER,PLAIN N,3/8,SS	EA	0.85
004816100	WASHER,PLAIN N,1/2,SS	EA	0.85
004816120	WASHER,PLAIN N,5/8",SS,	EA	0.85
004825016	INSERT,S/L THD,3/8-16,18-8SS,	EA	6.54
005079026	BEARING,FLANGED,4-BOLT,1/2"B,	EA	46.67
005098070	ROD END,H.D.,RH,AURORA	EA	66.22
005098071	ROD END,H.D.,LH,AURORA AB-10TZ	EA	66.57
005098112	WASHER,THRUST,1",GARLOCK	EA	5.99
005098113	WASHER,THRUST,1-1/4",	EA	7.93
005098462	ROD END,RH,FEM,1/2",	EA	29.78
005098727	ROD END,MALE,RH,1/2MM-8T,AUTO	EA	30.02
005098728	ROD END,MALE LH,1/2,MB-8T AURO	EA	33.05
005098729	ROD END,RH 5/8",AM-10TZ,W/PTFE	EA	69.67
005098730	ROD END,LH,5/8",W/PTFE LINER,	EA	69.96
005098731	BEARING,1"x 1",GARLOCK 16DU16	EA	4.79
005098732	BEARING,1-1/4" x 1-1/4",	EA	6.03
005098737	BEARING,BALL,SHIELDED,	EA	12.50
005098741	BEARING,FLANGE,5/8"B X 7/8"OD	EA	18.40
005098744	BEARING,PLASTC SLEEVE,1/4"	EA	4.63
005150524	BUSHING,CRIMP,1/16" DIA CABLE,	EA	2.01
005150525	SLEEVE,STOP,1/16"CABLE,ALUM,	EA	0.85
005220097	CHAIN,PLAIN RVT,#41,1/2" P STL	FT	6.05

Legend: CT : Citrus Juicer
 CJ : Multi-Fruit Juicer
 CZ : Produce Plus Juicer

FRESH 'N SQUEEZE JUICERS' SPARE PARTS

2005 PRICE GUIDE

Effective 2-9-05

Part Number	Description	U/M	List Price
005220145	CHAIN,MFJ (5.1 FEET/BAG),60R X	EA	25.15
005221291	LINK,CONN SPG PLN FOR #60	EA	1.24
005245024	CHAIN,#50,81 LINKS	EA	30.93
005250323	CLUTCH,ROLLER,5/8"B X 7/8"OD X	EA	37.00
005300048	COLLAR,SET,3/16"B X 5/8",ALUM,	EA	4.41
005301050	COLLAR,NYLON,3/4"B,SETONE PC,	EA	7.75
005380041	COUPLING,HOSE,1/4"ID,RYAN	EA	5.30
005575011	KEY,SQ,1/8"SQ X 3/4"LG,STEEL,	EA	0.85
005576061	KEY,SQ,1/4" X 3/4"LG,416SS	EA	3.51
005576223	KEY SQ 3/16 X 1 S. S.	EA	6.63
005576242	KEY,SQ,1/4" X 1"LG,416SS	EA	3.97
005576246	KEY,SQ,1/4"x 1-1/4"LG,416SS	EA	5.21
005576249	KEY,SQ,1/4" X 1-1/2"LG,416SS	EA	5.97
005576253	KEY,SQ,1/4" X 1-5/8"LG,416SS	EA	4.73
005617143	MOTOR,GEAR,1HP,68 RPM,1/60/115	EA	1706.66
005617144	MOTOR,GEAR,1HP,1450 RPM,50/110	EA	1882.17
005617149	MOTOR,GEAR,1/12 HP,50/60/115	EA	593.92
005617151	MOTOR,GEAR,1/3HP,1750 RPM,60/	EA	983.45
005617153	MOTOR,3/4HP,2850 RPM,50HZ/110V	EA	1150.43
005804005	SPROCKET,STANDARD,50BS12 X 3/4	EA	21.97
005804063	SPROCKET,KWSS,3/4"BORE,50B14,220V	EA	12.14
005804216	SPROCKET,50b15,3/4"B,W/KWSS	EA	25.42
005806052	SPROCKET,60B13,1-1/8"BORE	EA	44.09
005806227	SPROCKET w/ Set Screw	EA	33.38
006035022	CAPACITOR,MFJ,110V,	EA	17.80
006035023	CAPACITOR,ROUND CASE,340-408	EA	21.94
006035024	CAPACITOR,TYPE MOTOR RUN RND	EA	38.83
006035025	CAPACITOR,25LCP2U156K.15MFD-	EA	52.05
006035026	CAPACITOR,FOR 220V,50HZ MOTOR,	EA	34.80
006035027	CAPACITOR,512A0227-1,FOR 1/3HP	EA	78.68
006035028	CAPACITOR SET,3/4HP,115V,50Hz,	EA	76.81
006040062	COIL,UNDER VOLTAGE,MFJ,	EA	67.24
006050068	CABLE,MOUNT,PANDUIT FCM1-14	EA	1.85
006060044	CONNECTOR,CORD GRIP,90DEG,CORD	EA	16.95
006060074	CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT,3/8",T&B	EA	11.20
006060077	CONNECTOR,CORD,STRAIGHT,1/2",	EA	9.15
006060078	CONNECTOR,CORD,1/4"NPT,FOR	EA	3.94
006061003	CONNECTOR,WIRE NUT,T&B 74-B	EA	0.85
006080067	CORD,12 GA TYPE SJO3 CONDUCTOR	FT	0.98
006080068	CORD,STR,GRIP FOR .145-.210	EA	8.47
006080071	CORD,BLACK,15AMP PLG,10'LG	EA	21.37
006080072	CORD,FLEX 14AWG 3COND OLFLEX	EA	83.83
006080073	CORD,14GA,2 CONDUCTOR,10086	FT	2.42
006080078	CABLE,CORD,12GA,2 CONDUCTOR,	FT	6.39
006080079	CABLE,CORD,12GA,3 CONDUCTOR,	FT	7.60

Legend: CT : Citrus Juicer
 CJ : Multi-Fruit Juicer
 CZ : Produce Plus Juicer

FRESH 'N SQUEEZE JUICERS' SPARE PARTS

2005 PRICE GUIDE

Effective 2-9-05

Part Number	Description	U/M	List Price
006080080	CABLE,CORD,16GA,4 CONDUCTOR,	FT	4.18
006080081	CORD,FLEXIBLE,16GA,4 CONDUCTOR	FT	3.45
006090209	SEAL,HOLE,CONDUIT,1/2" STL,	EA	10.29
006090242	PLUG,HOLE,3/4" CONDUIT,STL,	EA	11.20
006090245	PLUG,SNAP-IN,11/16"HOLE,NYLON,	EA	0.85
006090256	PLUG,HOLE,1/4"DIA,NYLON,BLACK,	EA	0.85
006190053	MANUAL STARTER,"SQ. D",2520	EA	102.46
006190054	STARTER,MOTOR,SPRECHER-SCHUH	EA	181.48
006190063	STARTER,MOTOR,SPRECHER/SCHUH	EA	181.48
006200015	SWITCH,SINPAC,25A,115V,	EA	181.56
006200266	SWITCH,230V,WEBER AHWTS070Z3	EA	111.94
006200267	SWITCH,SAFETY,SCHMERSAL	EA	160.45
006200268	KEY,SAFETY,FOR 006200267	EA	14.83
006200470	SWITCH,WEBER AMAZONAS	EA	97.28
006200472	SWITCH,COVER WATERPROOF,NEMA 4	EA	4.39
006200474	SWITCH,ON/OFF,WEBER	EA	75.48
006200475	SWITCH,WEBER AMAZONAS	EA	109.26
006200481	KEY,ACTUATOR,SCHMERSAL	EA	33.90
006200482	SWITCH,INTERLOCK,THERMOPLASTIC	EA	146.16
006200488	SWITCH,HINGED SAFETY INTERLK,	EA	328.32
006200489	ADAPTER,FUNNEL ENTRY,SCHMERSAL	EA	29.66
006210275	SWITCH,PROX,2 CONDUCTER CABLE	EA	11.23
006210276	ACTUATOR,PROXIMITY,GEO RISK	EA	5.39
006210290	SWITCH,PROXIMITY,BLACK JACKET	EA	9.38
006210291	MAGNET,PROXIMITY,3/6" X 1",	EA	1.64
006220004	TERMINAL,SOLDERLESS NON INS,	EA	0.85
006220014	TERMINAL,SLDRLS NON-INSUL,	EA	0.85
006220046	TERMINAL,POSITECH WIRE,RING	EA	0.85
006221066	TERMINAL,BLOCK,CURTIS 1505W	EA	5.15
006221079	TERMINAL,BLOCK,PHOENIX G5/6,	EA	9.38
006221080	TERMINAL,BLOCK,PHOENIX G5/12	EA	17.92
006221081	TERMINAL,QCK DISCON 22-18G	EA	0.90
006221082	TERMINAL,FEM INSUL,WIRE 16-14	EA	0.88
006221083	TERMINAL,FEM INSUL,WIRE 12-10	EA	1.11
006221084	TERMINAL,FEM INSUL,WIRE 22-18	EA	0.88
006221086	TERMINAL,BLOCK,PHOENIX G5/4	EA	6.63
006221087	TERMINAL,MALE/FEM SLIDE,1/4",	EA	0.85
006240027	TRANSFORMER,240V IN-120V OUT	EA	21.70
006240030	TRANSFORMER,PRIMARY,230V,115V	EA	417.59
006260064	WIRE,BLACK 19 STR,MTW 12 GA	FT	0.85
006270021	PLUG,ELECTRICAL,MALE W/GRD,	EA	18.77
006270141	MOUNT,CABLE,SMALL	EA	0.13
006270194	CONNECTOR,HUB,90-.375/.500	EA	17.55
006270195	CLIP,CORD,PANDUIT ACC19-A	EA	1.38
006270205	PLUG,ELECTRICAL,AUSTRALIA	EA	15.89

Legend: CT : Citrus Juicer
 CJ : Multi-Fruit Juicer
 CZ : Produce Plus Juicer

FRESH 'N SQUEEZE JUICERS' SPARE PARTS

2005 PRICE GUIDE

Effective 2-9-05

Part Number	Description	U/M	List Price
006270206	PLUG,ELECTRICAL,UNITED KINGDOM	EA	10.02
006270207	PLUG,ELECTRICAL,EUROPE	EA	15.56
006270208	PLUG,ELECTRICAL,SWITZERLAND	EA	10.41
006270209	PLUG,ELECTRICAL,JAPAN,60 CYCLE	EA	14.42
006270210	PLUG,ELECTRICAL,S AFRICA,INDIA	EA	29.90
006270212	PLUG,ELECTRICAL,JAPAN,50 CYCLE	EA	19.25
007055526	CLEVIS END,SERIES G0819-3	EA	12.72
007120105	FITTING, GREASE, 45DEG, 1/8"MPT	EA	0.60
007120205	FITTING,GREASE,45DEG,1/4-28THD	EA	0.85
007120302	FITTING,GREASE,STRAIGHT,1/4-28	EA	0.85
007132130	FITTING,HOSE ADAPTER,3/8"MPT X	EA	1.81
007132133	ELBOW,TUBE,PLASTIC,1/2" X 3/4"	EA	2.07
007132143	NIPPLE,PIPE,THREADED,3/8"SCH80	EA	3.09
007136001	ELBOW,90DEG,1"OD,BUTT-WELD,304	EA	14.82
007143386	CONNECTOR,1/2",.24-.47 CORD,	EA	2.85
007143387	NUT,LOCKING,1/2",PVC,	EA	0.85
007143388	RING,THD-SEAL,1/2",	EA	1.10
007143395	CONNECTOR,MALE,M20 X 1.5THD,	EA	2.67
007143396	CONNECTOR,SOL FLEX S2111	EA	3.25
007143474	FITTING,STRAIN RELIEF,90DEG,	EA	16.50
007146009	NUT,3/8"-18NPT,GALV,	EA	5.87
007146010	NUT,1/2-14 NPT,TRU-SEAL,	EA	7.72
007160029	GROMMET,HOLE,7/16 ID 15/16"OD,	EA	0.85
007486118	O-RING,SEALING,1/2",MFJ,MTCLAD	EA	2.46
007486119	O-RING,NOZZLE,VITON,1/16"SECTN	EA	1.42
007486132	O-RING,NOZZLE,CJ,3/4"ID X	EA	1.72
007661052	SEAL,V-RING,5/8"SHAFT,CR	EA	5.30
007661058	SLINGER,SHAFT SEAL,3/4",2-3/16	EA	20.43
007661060	SLINGER,TER-7/S-11044-11,7/8"	EA	19.58
009080050	BUMPER,STEM TYPE,5/8"X15/16"L	EA	0.85
009080326	BRUSH,1-1/16" X 8",MFJ	EA	22.13
009080327	BRUSH,DISH,CJ & PPJ	EA	7.11
009080328	VALVE,BRUSH,1",CARLISE 40180	EA	11.65
009080526	CASTER,SWIVEL,4",MFJ,DELTRIN	EA	46.70
009080527	CASTER,RIGID,4",MFJ,DELTRIN BRG	EA	17.16
009080530	CASTER,4" DIA,COLSON	EA	40.04
009080531	CASTER,DELTRIN BRG W/TECH LCK B	EA	51.17
009080532	DOLLY,SS PLATFORM W/CASTERS,	EA	155.40
009080534	CASTER,STEM,4",W/DELTRIN BRG,	EA	34.68
009080535	CASTER,TOP PLATE,RIGID,4",RUBB	EA	17.26
009080536	CASTER,TOP PLATE,SWIVEL,4",RUB	EA	23.12
009085007	CATCH,MAGNETC,2-1/16"X 1",ALUM	EA	4.73
009092010	LANYARD,BLACK,6"LG,RUBBER,	EA	1.87
009092017	CAP,PROTCTVE VINYL,3/8"D,MCM	EA	0.85
009092018	CAP,COVER	EA	0.92

Legend: CT : Citrus Juicer
 CJ : Multi-Fruit Juicer
 CZ : Produce Plus Juicer

FRESH 'N SQUEEZE JUICERS' SPARE PARTS

2005 PRICE GUIDE

Effective 2-9-05

Part Number	Description	U/M	List Price
009092019	DECANTER,1 GAL,TRANSLCNT,JAMBA	EA	21.12
009092020	CONTAINER,WASTE W/WHEELS,22GAL	EA	81.35
009092022	CONTAINER,19-1/2"x23-1/2"x13"	EA	76.75
009092025	WASTE BASKET,ROUND,11-GAL,	EA	26.76
009092026	WASTE CONTAINER,JAMBA ONLY	EA	56.02
009092027	CONTAINER,SOLID SIDES,GRAY,24"	EA	97.74
009092028	DOLLY,GRAY,24"Lx16"Wx5"H,POLYE	EA	410.33
009097002	HOLDER,CABLE TIE,FOR #10 SCREW	EA	0.85
009097003	CABLE TIE, PUSH MOUNT TYPE,	EA	0.85
009097004	CABLE,1/16"DIA,SS,7 X 19,	FT	1.17
009120008	DRAIN,VENT,STAHLIN-ROBROY	EA	13.69
009210013	FLOAT,CYL,1-1/2D X 2-5/8,POLYP	EA	5.51
009210017	NUT,JAM,3/4-16 UNF,	EA	0.85
009210018	WASHER,25/32IDX1-1/8OD,ETHYLEN	EA	0.85
009210020	FAUCET,RESERVOIR,CJ	EA	5.97
009235073	GASKET,WEBER AZZ63	EA	1.75
009270011	HANDLE,PULL TYPE	EA	6.04
009395017	KNOB,PLASTIC BALL,0.665 DIA,	EA	2.15
009395018	KNOB,BLACK,CJ FRONT DOOR	EA	3.62
009395020	KNOB,RD,1-3/8"DIA,BLACK PLATIC	EA	3.58
009425019	LATCH,SPRING TOOLHEAD	EA	6.18
009425020	KEY,TOOLHEAD,MFJ & CJ,SOUTHCO	EA	2.42
009450031	DECAL,MFJ,LOGO,FRESH'N SQUEEZE	EA	34.35
009450033	DECAL,MFJ,ROOF,FRUIT	EA	7.74
009450034-01	DECAL,BASE,FRUIT,MFJ RECESSED	EA	30.47
009450035	DECAL,MFJ,STRIPE,RED	EA	1.99
009450037	DECAL,MFJ,ORANGE HALF	EA	2.99
009450040	DECAL,MFJ,COMPONENTS,ENGLISH	EA	8.93
009450041	DECAL,MFJ,CLEANING,ENGLISH	EA	15.07
009450042	DECAL,MFJ,COMPONENTS,SPANISH	EA	7.24
009450043	DECAL,MFJ,CLEANING,SPANISH	EA	6.33
009450045	DECAL,PPJ,FNS	EA	18.95
009450046	DECAL,PPJ,UPRIGHT PROD FOR TOP	EA	36.95
009450047	DECAL,PPJ,PRODUCE FOR BOTTOM	EA	36.95
009450048	DECAL,PPJ,PRODUCE FOR BOTTOM	EA	36.50
009450050	DECAL,MFJ,COMPONENTS,FRENCH	EA	6.30
009450053	DECAL,MFJ,CLEANING,FRENCH	EA	8.14
009450055	DECAL,FnS,3M,4 MIL,SCOTCH CAL	EA	25.81
009450058	DECAL,MFJ,COMPONENTS,ITALIAN	EA	3.98
009450059	DECAL,MFJ,CLEANING,ITALIAN	EA	3.98
009609041	PLUG,BRAKE HOLE,MOTORMITE	EA	1.59
009609045	PLUNGER,BALL,5/16-18 X 9/16",	EA	10.37
009609047	FRAME,DIAPHRAGM,K-M MPS-C11	EA	39.48
009654003	HOLDER,CABLE TIE,1-1/8"X 1-1/8	EA	0.92
009710031	STONE,SHARPENING,HALF RD,LOWER	EA	12.26

Legend: CT : Citrus Juicer
 CJ : Multi-Fruit Juicer
 CZ : Produce Plus Juicer

FRESH 'N SQUEEZE JUICERS' SPARE PARTS

2005 PRICE GUIDE

Effective 2-9-05

Part Number	Description	U/M	List Price
009715095	SPRING,COMPRN,0.240"OD X 9/16"	EA	2.30
009715096	SPRING,0.48"DIA X 4-1/2",SS,	EA	1.31
009715098	SPRING,GAS W/BALL STUD ENDS,	EA	30.50
009715100	SPRING,EXTENSION,.063DIA WIRE	EA	3.23
009723039	STRAP,FOR 2"DIA BUNDLE,RICHCO	EA	5.85
009735018	BAG,TRASH,25LB,250 PER BOX	EA	143.06
009998004	BIT,SPANNER INSERT,#8,1/4"HEX	EA	3.88
009999477	VIDEO,MFJ,OPERATOR,DOMESTIC	EA	12.75
009999479	VIDEO,MFJ,OPERATOR,EXPORT	EA	12.75
009999491	VIDEO,MFJ,OPERATOR,SPANISH	EA	12.75
009999492	VIDEO,CJ,OPERATOR,DOMESTIC	EA	12.75
009999493	VIDEO,CJ,OPERATOR,EXPORT	EA	12.75
06000004	CUP,LOWER,MFJ	EA	279.15
06000008	TUBE,ORIFICE,MULTI-FRUIT JUICR	EA	87.46
06000009	CRANK,UPPER CUP DRIVE	EA	137.54
06000010	SPROCKET,DRIVE,UPPER CUP	EA	121.35
06000011	ARM,ORIFICE TUBE DRIVE	EA	128.15
06000018	DIVIDER,HOPPER	EA	77.20
06000019	HOPPER TROUGH	EA	50.75
06000022	NOZZLE,MFJ,STRAIGHT,FDA GRADE	EA	40.85
06000023	WEIGHT,COUNTER,SINGLE HD EXT.	EA	485.27
06000024	STORAGE PAN,STAND WELDMENT,MFJ	EA	115.99
06000025	RESERVOIR LID: FDA MATERIAL	EA	67.06
06000027	CUP,UPPER,ASM,MFJ	EA	333.62
06000028	GUIDE,FRUIT,FDA GRADE	EA	211.64
06000030	ARM,UPPER CUP DRIVE	EA	199.24
06000032	COVER,HOPPER,ABS,UL#R597016	EA	268.99
06000033	COVER,BACK,ABS,UL#R597016	EA	177.94
06000035	COVER,BACK,CART,ABS,UL#R597016	EA	413.90
06000036	RESERVOIR,JUICE,FDA MATERIAL	EA	264.63
06000037	LIFT,FRUIT,CASTING,SINGLE HEAD	EA	446.06
06000038	LIFT,FRUIT: FDA MATERIAL	EA	586.77
06000040	BRACKET,HOPPER SWITCH ACTUATOR	EA	32.66
06000041	HOPPER CASTING	EA	573.37
06000042	HOPPER,MACHINED	EA	703.49
06000043	HOPPER ASSY,MFJ ABS	EA	865.54
0600004301	HOPPER ASSY,MFJ SS,FIELD USE	EA	1113.12
06000044	COVER,DRIVE,ABS,UL #R597016	EA	156.94
06000045	COVER,JUICE,ABS,UL#R597016	EA	373.60
06000046	COVER,SWITCH,ABS,UL #R597016	EA	250.34
06000047	COVER,DOOR,CART,ABS,UL #R59701	EA	403.47
06000051	SCREW,SPANNER,3/8"-16	EA	16.62
06000055	PLATE,ORIFICE DRIVE:FDA GRADE,	EA	4.73
06000056	PLATE,UPPER CUP:FDA GRADE,MFJ	EA	4.73
06000057	LOCK,ROD END	EA	6.60

Legend: CT : Citrus Juicer
 CJ : Multi-Fruit Juicer
 CZ : Produce Plus Juicer

FRESH 'N SQUEEZE JUICERS' SPARE PARTS

2005 PRICE GUIDE

Effective 2-9-05

Part Number	Description	U/M	List Price
06000058	ORIFICE CRANK ARM	EA	72.35
06000059	LINKAGE,ORIFICE DRIVE	EA	17.92
06000060	LINKAGE,CUP DRIVE	EA	31.77
06000061	SHAFT,ROTARY DRIVE,LOWER	EA	44.79
06000062	SHAFT,ROTARY DRIVE,UPPER	EA	76.87
06000063	SHAFT,LINEAR,LOWER	EA	58.71
06000064	SHAFT,LINEAR,UPPER	EA	72.56
06000065	SPROCKET,DRIVE,ORIFICE	EA	53.75
06000066	BASE,GEAR MOTOR	EA	26.69
06000068	BEARING,FRUIT LIFT	EA	3.18
06000071	HINGE,COVER,FRONT,MALE	EA	3.72
06000072	HINGE,COVER,FRONT,FEMALE	EA	3.64
06000073	HINGE,COVER,HOPPER	EA	18.13
06000074	PANEL,ELECTRICAL BOX	EA	20.01
06000075	PLATE,ELECTRICAL BOX	EA	31.02
06000076	PLATE,BACK COVER	EA	19.62
06000077	TOOL,WRENCH	EA	10.29
06000078	SCREW,UPPER CUP CRANK LH	EA	16.97
06000079	LOCATOR,WASTE BIN (STAND),SIN-	EA	40.09
06000080	HINGE,DOOR,STAND,GUDEN#Z-19378	EA	21.97
06000082	LABEL,MFJ,HOPPER: UL #NNP-101	EA	2.13
06000083	LABEL,MFJ,ON/OFF: UL #NNP-101	EA	7.21
06000084	ROD,ORIFICE CLEAN OUT,MFJ	EA	22.40
06000084-1	ROD,ORIFICE CLEAN OUT,CJ	EA	22.23
06000086	TUBE,STRAINER,MFJ,.033	EA	565.26
06000088	RESTRICTOR,HOLE,SMALL FRUIT	EA	49.03
06000089	BUTTON,HOPPER BUMP	EA	1.70
06000090	SPACER,SWITCH COVER	EA	20.43
06000093	MOTOR- WIRE	EA	6.66
06000094	WIRE- SUPPLY	EA	46.81
0600009601	WIRE JUMPER 2-1/4 LG.	EA	0.85
0600009602	WIRE JUMPER 10" LG.	EA	1.41
0600009603	WIRE JUMPER 5" LG.	EA	0.85
0600009604	WIRE JUMPER 1-1/2 LG.	EA	0.85
0600009607	WIRE,JUMPER,10" LONG	EA	1.39
0600009608	JUMBER WIRE,10"	EA	1.42
0600009609	JUMPER WIRE,2"	EA	1.34
06000097	PIN,RESERVOIR HOLDER	EA	5.15
06000098	NUT,SPANNER	EA	13.65
06000106-03	MOTOR ASSY,MFJ,220/60,FIELDRPL	EA	1934.07
06000107	STIRRER,RESERVOIR	EA	25.45
06000108	MANIFOLD,JUICE,MFJ	EA	306.24
06000109	STUD,CUP,LOWER	EA	9.54
06000110	PLUG,HOPPER: UL #R597016	EA	35.53
06000111	SHIELD,SPLATTER,FLAT,FDA GRADE	EA	36.92

Legend: CT : Citrus Juicer
 CJ : Multi-Fruit Juicer
 CZ : Produce Plus Juicer

FRESH 'N SQUEEZE JUICERS' SPARE PARTS

2005 PRICE GUIDE

Effective 2-9-05

Part Number	Description	U/M	List Price
0600011301	ROD END ASSY,LOWER,MFJ,FLD RPL	EA	149.37
0600011401	ROD END ASSY,UPPER,MFJ,FLD RPL	EA	242.18
06000115	DRIVE ARM ASSY,ORIFICE	EA	325.66
06000116	UPPER CUP DRIVE ARM ASSEMBLY	EA	573.33
06000117	STAND ASSEMBLY,MFJ,SINGLE	EA	2239.25
06000119	BLANK,STRAINER TUBE	EA	293.73
06000120	SIGN,WARNING,COVERS,SINGLE HD	EA	2.13
06000121	LABEL,WARNING	EA	2.13
06000122	SIGN,WARNING,MOVING JUICER	EA	5.06
06000123	CLIP,LATCH	EA	31.32
06000125	RETAINER,BACK COVER	EA	7.06
0600012901	BUMPER,FRONT,SHORT	EA	7.27
0600012902	BUMPER,SIDE,LONG	EA	16.34
06000131	PERALKALATE CLEANER 750 ML	EA	16.83
06000136	DIVIDER,HOPR FRT LOAD CARREFOR	EA	152.50
06000137	FRAME,RESERVOIR FLOAT,PIVOT	EA	12.44
06000140	MAGNET HOLDER,RESERVOIR	EA	19.07
06000141	BRACKET,RESERVOIR SWITCH	EA	16.85
06000148	LABEL,MFJ,WASTE BAG	EA	4.18
06000162	FAUCET,SS MFJ & ABS MFJ	EA	33.11
06000165	SPACER	EA	4.54
06000166	DIN RAIL,MOTOR STARTER MTG	EA	1.79
06000167	ELECTRICAL BOX,SPRECHER SCHUH	EA	99.83
06000168	ELECTRIC BOX ASSY,115V,SPRECHR	EA	563.64
0600016801	ELECTRIC CONVERSION,SPRECHER	EA	658.11
06000169	ASSY,ELECTRIC BOX,230V,SPRECHR	EA	742.07
06000170	STAND-OFF,TERMINAL STRIP,SING	EA	4.90
06000175	LABEL,WARNING,MOVING,SPANISH	EA	4.48
06000176	LABEL,WARNING,COVER,SPANISH	EA	3.66
06000177	LABEL,WARNING,HOPPER,SPANISH	EA	1.68
06000178	LABEL,MFJ,ON/OFF,SPANISH	EA	11.87
06000180	TOOL,FNS,BEARING PILOT INSTALL	EA	58.71
06000181	TOOL,FNS,BEARING WASHER INSTAL	EA	41.10
06000182	TOOL,FNS,BEARING PULLER	EA	76.41
06000183	TOOL,FNS,BEARING SLUG 1"	EA	43.12
06000184	TOOL,FNS,BEARING SLUG 1-1/4"	EA	43.12
06000185	TOOL,FNS,BEARING DRIVER REMOVE	EA	131.63
06000186	TOOL,FNS,ROD,BEARING INSTALL	EA	44.03
06000187	TOOL,FNS,ROD,BEARING REMOVAL	EA	73.41
06000188	TOOL,FNS,WASHER,ROD END 1/2"	EA	23.49
06000189	TOOL,FNS,WASHER,ROD END 5/8"	EA	23.49
06000190	TOOL,FNS,BAR,ROD END ADJUST	EA	74.14
06000191	TOOL,MFJ,ADAPTER,HAND CRANK	EA	67.33
06000192	PIN,MANIFOLD,SHOULDERED,MFJ	EA	13.92
06000193-01	BUMPER,URETHANE X 26"LG	EA	45.39

Legend: CT : Citrus Juicer
 CJ : Multi-Fruit Juicer
 CZ : Produce Plus Juicer

FRESH 'N SQUEEZE JUICERS' SPARE PARTS

2005 PRICE GUIDE

Effective 2-9-05

Part Number	Description	U/M	List Price
06000193-02	BUMPER,URETHANE X 20-1/4"LG	EA	11.34
06000193-03	BUMPER,URETHANE X 7-1/2"LG	EA	14.99
06000194	MOUNTING PAD,TERMINAL STRIP	EA	15.89
06000197	WIRE,MOTOR,220/50,MFJ	EA	25.21
06000198	SUPPLY WIRE 220 VOLT 50HZ	EA	119.79
06000200	KIT,MFJ,SPARES,DOMESTIC	EA	218.17
06000201	KIT,MFJ,BEARING OVERHAUL	EA	317.33
06000202	KIT,TOOL,CJ & MFJ	EA	768.78
06000203	MANUAL,MFJ,OPERATOR,ENGLISH	EA	25.50
06000204	MANUAL,MFJ,SERVICE,ENGLISH	EA	25.50
06000207	HANDLE,MFJ,FIELD REPLACEMENT O	EA	260.84
06000208	TUBE,STRAINER,MFJ,.040	EA	493.94
06000215	KIT,MFJ,COMPLETE OVERHAUL	EA	744.22
06000216	PLUG,HOPPER & SCREW,MFJ	EA	46.44
06000219	MANUAL,MFJ,OPERATOR,SPANISH	EA	25.50
06000220	KIT,MFJ,SPARES,EXPORT	EA	238.00
06000221	PIN,LOCATOR W/FASTENERS,MFJ	EA	43.36
06000222	LEVEL SWITCH ASSY,HIGH,MFJ	EA	164.95
06000223	RESERVOIR W/FAUCET ASSY,MFJ	EA	309.57
06000224	UPPER CRANK ARM ASSY,MFJ	EA	236.73
06000225	CUTTER W/SCREW,MFJ & CJ	EA	63.33
06000226-01	BUMBER,LONG,W/FLANGE & SCREW	EA	110.30
06000226-03	BUMPER,SHORT,W/FLANGE & SCREW	EA	44.44
06000230	TUBE,STRAINER,MFJ,.055	EA	417.66
06000231-01	BUMPER FLANGE,LONG,FIELD RPL	EA	9.44
06000231-03	BUMPER FLANGE,SHORT,FIELD RPL	EA	7.08
06000271	LABEL,WRNG,MFJ,HOPPER,FRENCH	EA	6.30
06000274	LABEL,WRNG,MFJ,ON/OFF,FRENCH	EA	8.14
06000277	LABEL,WRNG,COVERS,FRENCH	EA	6.30
06000280	LABEL,WRNG,MOVING JCR FRENCH	EA	8.14
06000282	MANUAL,MFJ,OPERATOR,GERMAN	EA	25.50
06000283	MANUAL,MFJ,OPERATOR,FRENCH	EA	25.50
06000284	MANUAL,MFJ,OPERATOR,DUTCH	EA	25.50
06000286	SCREEN & GRATER ASSY,PPJ	EA	1159.83
06000287	MOTOR,GRATER,PPJ,FIELD REPLACE	EA	989.53
06000288	LABEL,WARNING,SHEAR,FRENCH	EA	6.30
06000290	ENCLOSURE- HOUR METER	EA	53.80
06000291	HOUR METER ASSEMBLY	EA	342.84
06000292	MOTOR ASSY,MFJ,110/60,FIELD RPL	EA	1862.90
06000293	MOTOR ASSY,MFJ,220/50,FIELD RPL	EA	2056.96
06000296	KIT,CJ,REBUILD W/ BEARINGS	EA	219.11
06000298	KIT,CJ,BEARING OVERHAUL	EA	430.67
06000311	PLUNGER,PRESS,APPLE COMP	EA	131.44
06000320	WIPER RING,APPLE COMP	EA	17.68
06000322	KNIVES/HOLDER,APPLE COMP	EA	95.17

Legend: CT : Citrus Juicer
 CJ : Multi-Fruit Juicer
 CZ : Produce Plus Juicer

FRESH 'N SQUEEZE JUICERS' SPARE PARTS

2005 PRICE GUIDE

Effective 2-9-05

Part Number	Description	U/M	List Price
06000332	LABEL,MFJ,SOAKING (NON-CITRUS)	EA	5.50
06000512	ROD,THREADED *	EA	11.51
06000519	BRACKET,HOPPER,SCHMERSAL SWTCH	EA	32.66
06000524	BACKING STRIP(NO MATERIAL SUB	EA	5.70
06000525	CORD,ELECTRICAL,MOD,SCHMERSAL	EA	35.48
06000525-01	CORD,ELECTRICAL,MOD,SCHMERSAL	EA	35.48
06000527	CORD,ELECTRICAL,MOD,SCHMERSAL	EA	24.33
06000527-01	CORD,ELECTRICAL,MOD,SCHMERSAL	EA	24.33
06000530	RESERVOIR & COVER ASSY	EA	578.25
06000537	FRAME,ON/OFF SWITCH MEMBRANE	EA	1.06
06000538	DIAPHRAGM,PUSH BUTTON	EA	0.97
06000539	KIT,MFJ,STORE INVENTORY	EA	541.17
06000540	KIT,CJ,STORE INVENTORY	EA	202.11
06001016	SHELF	EA	79.02
06001024	BRACKET,CLEAR SHIELD,RH	EA	5.99
0600102401	BRACKET,CLEAR SHIELD,LH	EA	5.99
06001025	SHIELD,SPLATTER,BENT,FDA GRADE	EA	37.68
06001038	COVER,MAIN,SS	EA	282.17
06001040	COVER,BACK,SS	EA	116.57
06001041	COVER,DRIVE,SS	EA	163.68
06001042	COVER,SWITCH,SS	EA	269.47
06001044	SPACER,ROUND	EA	8.78
06001045	COVER,JUICE,CLEAR,SS MFJ	EA	522.68
06001050	COVER,CART DOOR,SS MFJ	EA	746.46
06001054	SPLASH SHIELD ASSY,MFJ	EA	61.29
06001055	COVER,DOOR,CART,SS,ASSY	EA	872.75
06001059	NOZZLE,MFJ,SS,90DEG,JAMBA	EA	337.65
06001060	COVER,HOPPER,SS,ASSY	EA	436.20
06001061	COVER,JUICE COMP,SS,ASSY	EA	947.10
06001065	FRUIT GUIDE,STATIONARY,MODIFIC	EA	472.02
06001066	RESTRICTOR,HOPPER SIDE,SMALL F	EA	359.16
06001067	RESTRICTOR,JUICING SIDE,SMALL	EA	440.37
06001068	LIFT,FRUIT,MODIFICATION,MFJ	EA	162.43
06001069	BLOCK,GUIDE,SMALL FRUIT	EA	130.76
06001070	SMALL FRUIT MODIFICATION	EA	2024.32
06001110	SIGN,WARNING,ITALIAN	EA	3.88
06001111	SIGN,WARNING,MOV JUICER,ITALN	EA	3.88
06001112	LABEL,MFJ,ON/OFF,ITALIAN	EA	3.88
06001113	LABEL,MFJ,WASTE BAG,ITALIAN	EA	3.88
06001115	MANUAL,MFJ,OPERATOR,ITALIAN	EA	25.50
06001206	DOOR,CART,SPECIAL,SS MFJ.CARRE	EA	272.34
06001208	SHELF,FILL CONTAINER SPECIAL	EA	60.52
06001209	EXTENSION,FAUCET SPCL CARREFOR	EA	52.96
06001210	PLATE,FAUCET BACKING,CARREFOUR	EA	20.23
06001213	BRACKET,MOUNTING,HOPPER EXT.	EA	57.03

Legend: CT : Citrus Juicer
 CJ : Multi-Fruit Juicer
 CZ : Produce Plus Juicer

FRESH 'N SQUEEZE JUICERS' SPARE PARTS

2005 PRICE GUIDE

Effective 2-9-05

Part Number	Description	U/M	List Price
06001214	BRACKET,MOUNTING,SWITCH	EA	134.88
06001217	HOPPER WELDMENT CARREFOUR	EA	361.06
06001218	LID,HOPPER EXTENSION CARREFOUR	EA	43.85
06001220	STOP,HINGE	EA	23.60
06001221	COUNTERWEIGHT,CARREFOUR DESIGN	EA	153.52
06002013	MANIFOLD,JUICE,CJ	EA	282.75
06002014	ARM,DRIVE,ORIFICE TUBE,COUNTER	EA	148.27
06002015	SHAFT,LINEAR,LOWER	EA	66.73
06002016	ARM,DRIVE,UPPER CUP,COUNTER	EA	208.50
06002017	SHAFT,LINEAR,UPPER	EA	77.53
06002018	PIN,LOWER CUP	EA	11.59
06002019	GUIDE,FRUIT	EA	22.85
06002020	PIN,UPPER CUP	EA	21.88
06002021	TUBE,STRAINER,BLANK,CNTR TOP	EA	262.30
06002022	TUBE,STRAINER,CJ,.033	EA	529.53
06002023	LIFT,FRUIT	EA	279.23
06002024	GUARD,SPLASH,UPPER,CJ	EA	58.25
06002025	GUARD,SPLASH,LOWER,CJ	EA	9.96
06002026	CRANK,DRIVE,ORIFICE TUBE	EA	65.25
06002027	CRANK,DRIVE,UPPER CUP	EA	121.59
06002028	GUARD,WIRE FINGER	EA	14.59
06002029	LINKAGE,DRIVE,UPPER CUP	EA	33.92
06002031	SPRING,CUP,LOWER	EA	31.50
06002032	SPRING,CUP,UPPER	EA	8.72
06002033	COVER,ELECTRICAL ACCESS	EA	39.58
06002034	NOZZLE,CJ,MODIFIED	EA	51.04
06002035	COVER,RESERVOIR	EA	26.66
06002037	RESERVOIR,WITHOUT LID/FAUCET	EA	51.46
06002038	TUBE,ORIFICE,CJ	EA	71.54
06002039	BOX,ELECTRICAL, COUNTER TOP	EA	116.90
06002040	BRACKET,ELECTRICAL BOX	EA	28.22
06002041	ELEC BOX ASSY,110/60	EA	351.39
06002041-01	ELEC BOX ASSY,200-230/50-60	EA	406.76
06002042	HINGE,FRONT DOOR	EA	32.53
06002043	PIN,LOCATOR,UPPER CUP	EA	11.02
06002044	CHAIN TAKE UP	EA	32.44
06002045	FRUIT GUIDE,WIRE FRAME	EA	162.40
06002046	SPROCKET,DRIVE,UPPER CUP ARM	EA	175.54
06002047	SPROCKET,DRIVE,ORIFICE,COUNTER	EA	80.01
06002050	FRAME,CART	EA	512.22
06002051	GUARD,SPLASH,CENTER,CJ	EA	5.30
06002052	COVER,SPLASH GUARD	EA	69.24
06002053	CHUTE,WASTE,COUNTER TOP MODELS	EA	274.13
06002056	DISPENSER,CHILLER,ASSEMBLY	EA	1180.55
06002057	SHELF,CHILLER DISPENSER UNIT	EA	150.40

Legend: CT : Citrus Juicer
 CJ : Multi-Fruit Juicer
 CZ : Produce Plus Juicer

FRESH 'N SQUEEZE JUICERS' SPARE PARTS

2005 PRICE GUIDE

Effective 2-9-05

Part Number	Description	U/M	List Price
06002058	DOOR,FRONT,W/LATCH,CJ	EA	609.45
06002059	BUTTON,DOOR	EA	5.48
06002060-01	ROD END ASSY,UPPER,CJ,FLD RPLC	EA	198.29
06002061-01	ROD END ASSY,LOWER,CJ,FLD RPLC	EA	97.45
06002062	CUP ASSEMBLY,UPPER,CJ	EA	273.62
06002063	CUP ASSEMBLY,LOWER,CJ	EA	290.33
06002064-02	MOTOR ASSY,CJ,110/60,FIELD	EA	1075.33
06002064-03	MOTOR ASSY,CJ,220/50,FIELD RPL	EA	1118.85
06002065	HOLDER,CORD GRIP	EA	8.29
06002066	COVER,BACK	EA	78.96
06002067	LATCH,DOOR	EA	9.45
06002068	ROD,THREADED,LOWER ROD END	EA	17.32
06002069	LABEL,OFF/ON	EA	3.92
06002070	CLIP,LOWER SPLASH GUARD,COUNT-	EA	13.40
06002071	SHELF,FILL	EA	101.74
06002072	PIN,SHELF HANGER	EA	12.77
06002073	SHAFT,HOPPER DISK	EA	69.21
06002074	CABLE ASSEMBLY FOR HOPPER,CIT-	EA	20.71
06002075	DRIVE DISK,HOPPER	EA	74.96
06002076	HUB/BEARING,DRIVE DISK,COUNTER	EA	44.63
06002077	GASKET,ELEC ACCESS COVER	EA	6.05
06002079	HUB,MOUNTING	EA	60.26
06002081	DISK,HOPPER,COUNTERTOP JUICER	EA	122.76
06002082	BUMPER,DISK	EA	23.39
06002083	HOPPER BOX,STANDARD CAPACITY,	EA	1025.81
06002084	BRACKET,SAFETY KEY	EA	30.34
06002085	BRACKET,SAFETY SWITCH	EA	18.73
06002086	OPTION,CJ: ON COUNTER W/O LEGS	EA	707.61
06002086-01	OPTION,CJ: ON COUNTER W/LEGS	EA	809.58
06002087	SAFETY KEY REWORK FOR SWITCH	EA	22.10
06002088	TUBE,STRAINER,CJ,.040	EA	494.08
06002089	TUBE,STRAINER,CJ,.055	EA	578.97
06002090	POST,MOUNTING,ANGLED	EA	32.41
06002091	POST,MOUNTING,SHORT	EA	23.58
06002092	HOPPER ASSY,CJ	EA	1950.28
06002093	SHEET,PROTECTIVE,CNT TOP BASE	EA	38.58
06002094	OPTION,CJ: THRU-COUNTER-ASSY	EA	500.46
06002094-01	OPTION,CJ: THRU-CNTR-ASSY WITH	EA	573.38
06002096	BRACKET,CHAIN TAKE-UP	EA	30.48
06002097	GUIDE,CHAIN,TAKE-UP	EA	16.30
06002098	SEAL,SHAFT,HOPPER DRIVE	EA	8.32
06002100	MANUAL,CJ,OPERATOR	EA	25.50
06002110	PULLEY,DRIVE,HOPPER	EA	12.52
06002111	BRACKET,ANTI-CASTER ROTATION	EA	23.49
06002112	DECAL,CLEANING INST,ENGLISH	EA	10.02

Legend: CT : Citrus Juicer
 CJ : Multi-Fruit Juicer
 CZ : Produce Plus Juicer

FRESH 'N SQUEEZE JUICERS' SPARE PARTS

2005 PRICE GUIDE

Effective 2-9-05

Part Number	Description	U/M	List Price
06002114	SCREW, CAPTIVE SECURITY CITRUS	EA	7.11
06002116	BRACKET,RESERVOIR SHELF	EA	44.10
06002117	FRAME,CART,SHEET METAL	EA	890.52
06002119	TUBE,STRAINER,CJ,.028	EA	334.25
06002120	TOOL,CJ,ADAPTOR,HAND CRANK	EA	148.42
06002121	HOLD DOWN,SHIPPING	EA	13.51
06002123	DOOR,CART	EA	161.03
06002124	CART,SS	EA	1836.69
06002126	LEG	EA	19.67
06002127	STUD,LEG	EA	2.64
06002128	COVER,STRAIGHT SIDE,SS	EA	80.84
06002129	COVER,HOPPER SIDE,SS	EA	60.62
06002130	NOZZLE,LONG,CJ,8-3/4"	EA	91.35
06002132	SHELF,SS CART	EA	87.26
06002133	FLOOR,SS CART	EA	117.05
06002134	CART,SS,JAMBA CITRUS JUICER	EA	1972.91
06002136	STRIP,BACKING,DOOR,FRONT,CIT-	EA	16.62
06002137	SUPPORT,DOOR SHELF,CITRUS JCR	EA	29.55
06002139	SCREW,CAPTIVE SECURITY COUNTER	EA	8.87
06002140	DRAWER,WASTE,ASSY,SS,CJ W/OUT	EA	455.44
06002140-01	DRAWER,WASTE,ASSY,SS,CJ,W/LEGS	EA	432.06
06002145	HOPPER BOX,LARGE CAPACITY,FOR	EA	1301.18
06002146	HOPPER ASSY,LARGE CAPACITY,CJ	EA	2324.90
06002201	MANUAL,CJ,OPERATOR,SPANISH	EA	25.50
06002202	MANUAL,CJ,OPERATOR,GERMAN	EA	25.50
06002203	MANUAL,CJ,OPERATOR,JAPANESE	EA	25.50
06002206	DECAL,CLEANING INST,SPANISH	EA	4.15
06002207	DECAL,CLEANING INST,GERMAN	EA	4.15
06002208	DECAL,CLEANING INST,JAPANESE	EA	8.93
06002210	MANUAL,CJ,SERVICE	EA	25.50
06002211	LABEL,OFF/ON,JAPANESE	EA	12.17
06002212	KIT,CJ,SPARES / SHIPPING LIST	EA	761.22
06005005	RESERVOIR,JUICE	EA	256.31
06005006	LID,JUICE RESERVOIR	EA	160.45
06005007	CLAMP,MOTOR	EA	183.30
06005008	COVER,BACK	EA	425.31
06005009	COVER,LEFT	EA	398.94
06005010	COVER,RIGHT	EA	611.42
06005011	DOOR,VEGETABLE JUICER	EA	738.09
06005012	HOPPER,CASTING ONLY, PPJ	EA	1067.85
06005013	HOPPER,MACHINED,VEGGIE JUICER	EA	1689.69
06005015	HOPPER,LOWER RING	EA	193.78
06005016	HOPPER SUPPORT-FRAME VEGETABLE	EA	101.07
06005017	MOTOR,110V/60HZ VEGETABLE JCR	EA	968.72
06005018	MOTOR SUPPORT-FRAME VEGETABLE	EA	190.64

Legend: CT : Citrus Juicer
 CJ : Multi-Fruit Juicer
 CZ : Produce Plus Juicer

FRESH 'N SQUEEZE JUICERS' SPARE PARTS

2005 PRICE GUIDE

Effective 2-9-05

Part Number	Description	U/M	List Price
06005019	SHELF-FILL CONTAINER,VEG JCR	EA	154.24
06005020	GRATE	EA	115.64
06005021	PIN,SHELF HANGER	EA	19.82
06005021-01	PIN,SHELF HANGER	EA	44.19
06005022	HINGE,DOOR	EA	69.96
06005024	GRATER, CASTING, VEG JUICER	EA	179.76
06005025	GRATER DISC WITH HUB	EA	552.64
06005026	STIRRER,RESERVOIR	EA	28.72
06005027	FLOAT FRAME,RESERVOIR	EA	18.56
06005028	HANDLE,HOPPER LID	EA	49.36
06005029	HANDLE,HOPPER,HOLD DOWN	EA	107.88
06005030	HANDLE,LID	EA	51.30
06005031	GEAR,FEED SCREW	EA	682.52
06005032	GEAR,DRIVE	EA	358.83
06005033	ENCLOSURE,ELECTRICAL,VEG JUICR	EA	643.03
06005034	PIN,SCREEN & GRATER	EA	21.27
06005035	HOLDER,SCREEN	EA	272.49
0600503501	SCREEN HOLDER with CUT-OUTS	EA	33.13
06005036	SCREEN,PHOTO ETCHED	EA	127.09
06005037	SCREEN WELDMENT,VEG JUICER	EA	599.61
06005038	SHELL,JUICE COLLECTOR	EA	502.02
06005039	SKIRT,JUICE COLLECTOR	EA	297.92
06005040	NOZZLE	EA	230.42
06005041	EAR,JUICE COLLECTOR	EA	9.86
06005042	COLLECTOR,JUICE ASSY	EA	1255.39
06005043	PLATE,ACCESS	EA	82.86
06005045	SCREW,PRODUCT FEED	EA	1513.00
06005047	BAG LOOP	EA	47.24
06005048	PIN,HOPPER,LOWER	EA	35.74
06005049	PIN,HOPPER,UPPER	EA	23.25
06005050	SCREW,TIP-FEED	EA	23.91
06005051	GEAR,HOLD DOWN	EA	108.09
06005052	HANGER FOR WASTE CONTAINER	EA	17.43
06005055	WINDOW,VIEW,HOPPER	EA	196.69
06005056	COVER,TOP	EA	343.45
06005057	HANDLE,PULL	EA	85.99
06005058	KEY RING	EA	12.68
06005059	ENCLOSURE,START SWITCH,VEG JCR	EA	115.41
06005061	PANEL,ELECTRICAL	EA	92.23
06005063	FAUCET,PPJ,MODIFIED	EA	57.49
06005064	SPACER,TERMINALINAL BLOCK	EA	6.24
0600506701	SCREW,FEED,ASSY,PPJ,FLDRPL	EA	2277.56
06005068	DECAL,PPJ,ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION	EA	8.96
06005069	DECAL,PPJ,CLEANING INSTRUCTION	EA	8.96
06005070	DRAIN VENT,MODIFIED	EA	25.52

Legend: CT : Citrus Juicer
 CJ : Multi-Fruit Juicer
 CZ : Produce Plus Juicer

FRESH 'N SQUEEZE JUICERS' SPARE PARTS

2005 PRICE GUIDE

Effective 2-9-05

Part Number	Description	U/M	List Price
06005072	LABEL,WASH PRODUCE	EA	9.21
06005073	NUT,FAUCET,MODIFIED	EA	8.78
06005074	CORD,ELECTRICAL	EA	13.62
06005076	PLATE,MOUNTING DECALS	EA	24.15
06005077	HOOK,BAG	EA	16.26
06005078	HOOK,CLEANING TOOLS	EA	12.32
06005079	PIN,MOTOR DRIVE	EA	20.58
06005080	LABEL,POWER CORD	EA	2.00
06005081	RETAINER,HOPPER LID	EA	19.92
06005082	MANUAL,PPJ,OPERATOR	EA	25.50
06005083	CHUTE,WASTE	EA	66.10
06005085	HUB,GRATER	EA	154.86
06005086	ROD,GRATER,VEGETABLE JUICER	EA	9.08
06005087	GRATER,DISK W/HARD CHROME	EA	327.27
06005088	GRATER ASSEMBLY	EA	532.91
0600508801	GRATER BASE & LEG ASSY ONLY	EA	235.96
06005090	MOTOR MOUNTING FIXTURE	EA	832.15
06005091	PLATE,MOUNTING,TRANSFORMER	EA	48.27
06005092	ENCLOSURE,TRANSFORMER	EA	242.49
06005094	GROMMET	EA	16.71
06005096	FIXTURE,MOTOR SHAFT TAKE-UP	EA	295.63
06005099	MOTOR ASSY,PPJ,110/60,FLDRPL	EA	1082.31
06005100	KIT,PPJ,SPARES,EXPORT	EA	1448.78
06005102	MOTOR ASSY,PPJ,220/50,FLDRPL	EA	1264.02
06005103	BRACKET,SCHMERSAL SWITCH PPJ	EA	29.84
06005104	CORD,OLFLEX 4 COND.16 GA	EA	42.73
06005105	LID,HOPPER W/BRACKET PPJ	EA	696.52
06005106	SCREEN WELDMENT,LOWER RING	EA	177.02
06005107	SCREEN WELDMENT,UPPER RING	EA	169.92
06005108	SLINGER,MOTOR SHAFT,VEG JUICER	EA	27.00
06005110	MANUAL,PPJ,OPERATOR,SPANISH	EA	25.50
06005200	KIT,PPJ,SPARES,DOMESTIC	EA	1448.78

Legend: CT : Citrus Juicer
 CJ : Multi-Fruit Juicer
 CZ : Produce Plus Juicer